

67254-1

67254-1

NO. 67254-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

In re the Marriage of:

MARGARET MARY DAVID-OYTAN

Respondent,

v.

KUDRET DAVID OYTAN,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MASTERS LAW GROUP, P.L.L.C.
Kenneth W. Masters, WSBA 22278
Shelby R. Frost Lemmel, WSBA 33099
241 Madison Ave. North
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
(206) 780-5033

Attorney for Respondent

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 JAN 24 AM 10:18

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. The Oytans moved to Washington in 2007, while their marriage was intact.	2
B. Kudret actively helped Margaret find a job and a family home in Washington.	3
C. Kudret also actively sought business opportunities in Washington, near the family home.	6
D. Kudret received important correspondence in Washington, has personal property at the family home (including a car registered in Washington), and has insurance in Washington.	7
E. Kudret returned to the Washington family home whenever he was not working.	8
F. Kudret abused Margaret in Washington, greatly contributing to her decision to petition for dissolution.	9
G. Procedural History.....	10
ARGUMENT	14
A. Kudret's significant contacts with Washington are more than sufficient to satisfy long-arm jurisdiction. (BA 25-39).....	14
1. Long-arm jurisdiction.	15
2. Kudret purposefully availed himself of the privilege of conducting activities in Washington and reasonably should have anticipated a Washington litigation.	17
3. Kudert invoked the benefits and protections of Washington law.	21
4. Kudret also committed a tort in Washington.	24

5.	Kudret was living in a marital relationship within Washington.	25
B.	Margaret substantially complied with RCW 4.28.185(4). (BA 39).....	33
C.	Washington jurisdiction is consistent with traditional notions of fair play and substantial injustice. (BA 40-46).....	35
D.	Kudret waived his personal-jurisdiction defense. (BA 46-48).....	41
E.	The Court should deny Kudret's fee request and award Margaret fees. (BA 48-49).....	47
	CONCLUSION.....	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Barr v. Interbay Citizens Bank of Tampa, Florida,</i> 96 Wn.2d 692, 649 P.2d 827 (1982).....	34
<i>Brislawn v. Brislawn,</i> 443 So.2d 32 (Ala. 1983).....	29
<i>Does 1-9 v. CompCare, Inc.,</i> 52 Wn. App. 688, 763 P.2d 1237 (1988), <i>rev. denied</i> , 112 Wn.2d 1005 (1989).....	passim
<i>Estin v. Estin,</i> 334 U.S. 541, 68 S. Ct. 1213; 92 L. Ed. 1561 (1948).....	17
<i>Fraiberg v. Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas</i> 76 Ohio St. 3d 374, 377-78, 667 N.E.2d 1189 (1996)	28
<i>Freund v. Hastie</i> 13 Wn. App. 731, 733-34, 537 P.2d 804 (1975).....	31
<i>Golden Gate Hop Ranch, Inc. v. Velsicol Chem. Corp.,</i> 66 Wn.2d 469, 403 P.2d 351 (1965).....	33
<i>Grange Ins. Ass'n v. State,</i> 110 Wn.2d 752, 757 P.2d 933 (1988).....	45
<i>Graves v. P. J. Taggares Co.,</i> 94 Wn.2d 298, 616 P.2d 1223 (1980).....	44
<i>In re Marriage of Brown,</i> 247 Kan. 152, 795 P.2d 375 (1990).....	27, 28
<i>In re Marriage of Corrie</i> 32 Wn. App. 592, 593, 648 P.2d 501 (1982)	31

<i>In re Marriage of Markowski,</i> 50 Wn. App. 633, 749 P.2d 754 (1988)	21
<i>In re Marriage of Myers</i> 92 Wn.2d 113, 114, 594 P.2d 902 (1979).....	31
<i>In re Marriage of Peck,</i> 82 Wn. App. 809, 920 P.2d 236 (1996)	46
<i>In re Marriage of Tsarbopoulos,</i> 125 Wn. App. 273, 104 P.3d 692 (2004)	21
<i>In re Marriage of Yocum,</i> 73 Wn. App. 699, 870 P.2d 1033 (1994)	passim
<i>In re Support of Livingston,</i> 43 Wn. App. 669, 719 P.2d 166, <i>rev. denied</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1005 (1986).....	45, 46
<i>International Shoe Co. v. Wash.,</i> 326 U.S. 310, 66 S. Ct. 154, 90 L. Ed. 95 (1945)	15, 16, 28
<i>Kulko v. Superior Court of California In & For City & Cnty of San Francisco,</i> 436 U.S. 84, 98 S. Ct. 1690, 56 L. Ed. 2d 132, <i>rehearing denied</i> , 438 U.S. 908 (1978)	16, 17, 18, 21
<i>Mason v. Mason,</i> 321 S.W.3d 178 (Tx. App. 2010)	22
<i>Morris v. Palouse River & Coulee City R.R., Inc.,</i> 149 Wn. App. 366, 203 P.3d 1069, <i>rev. denied</i> , 166 Wn.2d 1033 (2009).....	33
<i>Mu-Petco Shipping Co. v. Divesco, Inc.,</i> 101 F.R.D. 753 (S.D. Miss. 1984).....	33
<i>Negash v. Sawyer,</i> 131 Wn. App. 822, 129 P.3d 824 (2006)	13, 45, 46
<i>Nguyen v. Sacred Heart Med. Ctr.,</i> 97 Wn. App. 728, 987 P.2d 634 (1999)	43

<i>Nickerson v. Nickerson</i> , 25 Ariz.App. 251, 542 P.2d 1131 (1975)	29
<i>Nixon v. Cohn</i> , 62 Wn.2d 987, 385 P.2d 305 (1963).....	17
<i>Norcon Builders, LLC v. GMP Homes VG, LLC.</i> , 161 Wn. App. 474, 254 P.3d 835 (2011)	41, 43, 44
<i>Parentage of Schroeder</i> , 106 Wn. App. 343, 352-53, 22 P.3d 1280 (2001)	39
<i>Perkins v. Benquet Consol. Mining Co.</i> , 342 U.S. 437, 72 S. Ct. 413, 96 L. Ed. 485 (1952)	16
<i>Perry v. Perry</i> 5 Kan. App. 2d 636, 623 P.2d 513 (1981)	26
<i>Ryland v. Universal Oil Co., Goodman Div.</i> , 8 Wn. App. 43, 504 P.2d 1171 (1972)	33, 34
<i>Sherwood v. Bellevue Dodge, Inc.</i> , 35 Wn. App. 741, 669 P.2d 1258 (1983)	44
<i>Scoggings v. Scoggings</i> 382 Pa. Super. 507, 518, 555 A.2d 1314 (1989)	28
<i>Tyee Constr. Co. v. Dullen Steel Prods., Inc.</i> , 62 Wn.2d 106, 381 P.2d 245 (1963).....	passim
<i>Varney v. Varney</i> , 222 Kan. 700, 567 P.2d 876 (1977).....	26
<i>Werner v. Werner</i> , 84 Wn.2d 360, 526 P.2d 370 (1974).....	15, 16
STATUTES	
K.S.A. 60-308(b)(8).....	27
RCW 4.28.185	passim
RCW 26.09.080	23, 24

RCW 26.09.140	47
RCW 26.09.191	14
RULES	
CR 12.....	45
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
14 Karl B. Tegland, <i>Washington Practice; Civil Procedure</i> § 4:17 at 100 (2d Ed. 2009).....	23
<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> 56 (5th ed.1979).....	45
Washington Constitution Article 6, § 1	31
